SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14082/2009

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Amit Pawan, Adv. Mr. Vikash Verma, Adv. Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv. Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete and the Counsel for Petitioner has filed an affidavit together with the proof of publication. Respondent Nos. 1(i), (ii), 5 and 6(i) have appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 30.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS

www.ecourtsindia.com