SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14082/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in LPA No. 134/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ritesh Patham, Adv. Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv. Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having regard to the letter circulated, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur) Sr.PA Court Master