

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10877/2011

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEO PRASAD SINGH (DECEASED) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 08-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Anangshtu, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shivaraju H.B., Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER